QNP: Decision on initial listing

On December 29, 2023, HOSE issued Decision No. No.833/QĐ-SGDHCM to allow Quy Nhon Port Joint Stock Company to list shares on the exchange:

- Company: Quy Nhon Port Joint Stock Company
- Short name: Quy Nhon Port
- Head office: No.2 Phan Chu Trinh street, Hai Cang ward, Quy Nhon city, Binh Dinh province, Vietnam
- Business License No. 4100258793 granted by the Department of Planning and Investment of Binh Dinh province the first time on December 25, 2009, and adjusted for the 8th time on July 28, 2022.
- Charter capital: 404,099,500,000 VND
- Stock type: common stock
- Stock code: QNP
- ISIN code: VN00000QNP1
- Par value: 10,000 VND
- Listing volume: 40,409,950 shares
- Total listing value (based on par value): 404,099,500,000 VND.